

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5971/2019

Anita Singhvi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner Of Income-Tax

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Anjay Kothari, Mr. Ramit Mehta, Mr. Abhishek Mehta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. K.K. Bissa, Mr. G.S. Chouhan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA

Order

05/07/2019

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he has received the copy of reply to the petition yesterday only.

List the matter on 18.7.19, as prayed.

Interim order shall continue till the next date.

(SANGEET LODHA),J

50-Vij/-

सत्यमेव जयते