

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5971/2019

Anita Singhvi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner Of Income-Tax

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. M. S. Singhvi, Sr. Advocate Mr. Anjay Kothari Mr. Abhishek Mehta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. K. K. Bissa

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR
Order

08/05/2023

The matter comes up for consideration of application filed on behalf of the respondent under Article 226 (3) of the Constitution of India with a prayer for vacating the ex-parte ad-interim order dated 6.5.2019 passed by this Court.

Both, learned counsels for the parties have submitted that the arguments on the application under Article 226 (3) of the Constitution of India will be the same as of final hearing of the writ petition.

In such circumstances, we deem it appropriate to hear the matter finally after summer vacation. List the matter on 24th July, 2023 as prayed.

The application under Article 226 (3) of the Constitution of India is disposed of.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J